Date created: 25/06/2020
Revision: 00
Item Code: SCY00000YLW SAFETYWARE Safety Cabinet for
Flammable Liquid
• The cabinet is designed to store flammable and
combustible liquids.
• Safety cabinets are constructed of sturdy 18-gauge
     (1 mm) thick double-wall, welded steel with 1-1/2” (38 mm)
     of insulating air space for fire resistance.
• Galvanized steel shelves direct spills to back and bottom
of a leak proof 50 mm/ 150 mm bottom sump.
• Durable lead-free Epoxy/ Polyester powder-coat finish
provides good chemical resistance capacity.
TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL
Galvanized Steel with powder-
coated finishing
COLOR Yellow
DOOR TYPE Manual close
SHELVES
CAPACITY
50 kg (4 & 12 Gallons)
100 kg (30, 45, 60, 90, 110 Gallons)
COMPLIANCE OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106
PACKAGING 1 each/ carton
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
45 Gallons 30 Gallons 12 Gallons 4 Gallons
110 Gallons 90 Gallons 60 Gallons
ITEM CODE
CAPACITY
(GALLONS)
CAPACITY
(LITRES)
SIZE
(H x W x D)
(INCH)
ADJUSTABLE
SHELVE
DOOR
SCY00000YLW04 4 15 22 x 17 x 17 1 Single
SCY00000YLW12 12 45 35 x 23.5 x 18 1 Single
SCY00000YLW30 30 114 44 x 43 x 18 1 Double
SCY00000YLW45 45 170 65 x 43 x 18 2 Double
SCY00000YLW60 60 227 65 x 34 x 34 2 Double
SCY00000YLW90 90 340 65 x 43 x 34 2 Double
SCY00000YLW110 110 416 65 x 59 x 34 2 Double